- PECO Transition Bond Principal Paydown

= FFO

Interest Coverage:

FFO + Adjusted Interest
Adjusted Interest

Adjusted Interest:

Net Interest Expense

- PECO Transition Bond Interest Expense

+ AFUDC & Capitalized interest

+ Interest on Present Value (PV) of Operating Leases

+ Interest on Imputed Debt Related to PV of Power Purchase Agreements (PPA)

= Adjusted Interest
FFO / Debt:

FFO
Adjusted Debt (2)

Adjusted Debt:

LTD

+ STD

- PECO Transition Bond Principal Balance

+ Off-balance sheet debt equivalents (3)

= Adjusted Debt

Debt / Cap:

Adjusted Debt (2)

Adjusted Capitalization
Adjusted Capitalization:

Total shareholder’s equity

+   Preferred Securities of Subsidiaries

+  Adjusted Debt (3)

= Adjusted Capitalization

(1) Reflects depreciation adjustment for PPAs and operating leases and pension/OPEB contribution normalization.
(2) Uses current year-end adjusted debt balance.
(3) Metrics are calculated in presentation adjusted for debt equivalents for Present Value of Operating Leases, PPAs, unfunded Pension and OPEB obligations (after-tax) and

other minor debt equivalents.

16

Key Assumptions

2009 Actual 2010 Actual 2011 Est. (3)

Nuclear Capacity Factor (%)
(1)

93.6 93.9 93.0

Total Generation Sales Excluding Trading (GWh) 173,065 171,789 168,700

Henry Hub Gas Price ($/mmBtu) 3.92 4.37 4.56

PJM West Hub ATC Price ($/MWh) 38.30 45.93 45.45

Tetco M3 Gas Price ($/mmBtu) 4.64 5.10 5.32

PJM West Hub Implied ATC Heat Rate (mmbtu/MWh) 8.25 9.01 8.54

NI Hub ATC Price ($/MWh) 28.85 33.09 30.69

Chicago City Gate Gas Price ($/mmBtu) 3.92 4.46 4.61

NI Hub Implied ATC Heat Rate (mmbtu/MWh) 7.36 7.42 6.66

MAAC Capacity Price ($/MW-day) 158.48 181.34 136.59

EMAAC Capacity Price ($/MW-day) 173.73 181.34 136.59

RTO Capacity Price ($/MW-day) 106.13 144.40 136.59

Electric Delivery Growth (%)
(2)

PECO 0.6 0.1 0.0

ComEd (0.1) 0.2 0.0

Effective Tax Rate - Operating (%) 37.2 36.7 38.1

Exelon Generation 38.3 37.5 37.1

ComEd 37.9 39.7 40.8

PECO 29.5 31.1 38.0

(1) Excludes Salem.
(2) Weather-normalized retail load growth.
(3) Reflects forward market prices as of December 31, 2010; Reflects assumptions used in original 2010 earnings guidance provided on January 26, 2011.

Note:  The estimates of planned generation do not represent guidance or a forecast of future results as Exelon has not completedits planning or optimization processes.

17

18

Factors Influencing PJM RPM Capacity Auction
(Comparison of PY 14/15 and PY 13/14 Price Drivers)

Exelon
Price Impact

Cost of Environmental Upgrades(1)

Higher Net CONE (2)

Higher Net ACRs for Coal Units(3)

Import Transmission Limits and Objectives
(muted impact on portfolio revenues due to regional diversification)

NJ CCGT Proposal / PJM Minimum Offer Price Rules

Peak Load (4)

Demand Response Growth

2014/15 PJM Capacity Auction: Expected